# 502862509 06/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909106

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ZMS TECHNOLOGIES INC.			04/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	EXPEDI	EXPEDITORS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	1603 LB	1603 LBJ FREEWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 8	SUITE 850		
City:	FARMEI	FARMERS BRA CH		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75234	75234		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	8	3756167		
Faterit Number.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (; be sent to	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (i be sent to provided;	800)404-3970		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (i be sent to i provided; d	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; d : E 7	800)404-3970 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (i be sent to f provided; d : E 7 S	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 211 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (i be sent to f provided; d : E 7 S	800)404-3970 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; d : E 7 S F	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 211 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (; be sent to provided; d : E T UMBER:	800)404-3970 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2770		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (; be sent to provided; d : E T UMBER:	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2770 027642.600401		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (; be sent to provided; d : E T UMBER:	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2770 027642.600401 KATHRYN L. SEEMAN		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (; be sent to provided; d : E T UMBER:	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2770 027642.600401 KATHRYN L. SEEMAN /Kathryn L. Seeman/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=ZMS Assignmen	DATA (i be sent to provided; d : E E UMBER: : : t Signed 20	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2770 027642.600401 KATHRYN L. SEEMAN /Kathryn L. Seeman/ 06/23/2014 D14-04-26#page1.tif		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (i be sent to f provided; d : E : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	800)404-3970 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be locketing@bgllp.com BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2770 027642.600401 KATHRYN L. SEEMAN /Kathryn L. Seeman/ 06/23/2014 014-04-26#page1.tif 014-04-26#page2.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZMS Technologies Inc., having a business address of 400 East Royal Ln, Suite 290, Irving, TX 75039, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") holds the entire right, title, and interest to the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application 13/032,774;

U.S. Patent Application 12/183,039; and

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/962,578.

(hereafter collectively "Patents Applications"); and

WHEREAS, EXPEDITORS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC, having a business address of 1603 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 850, FARMERS BRANCH, TEXAS 75234, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW. THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention made as of July 22, 2013, as well as all rights, titles, and interests, presently in existence or later arising, arising from a continuation-in-part priority claim to any of said Patent Applications. The right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications set forth above includes any divisionals, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part of said Patent Applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations, in-part, or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past and present infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon. Said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to

#### PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0207

issue all patents on said U.S. Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that the said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same (to the extent not already conveyed to **ASSIGNEE**) and will sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed.

[The Remainder of this Page is Intentionally Left Blank.]

### PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0208

This Assignment has been duly executed by the undersigned as of the  $\frac{24}{24}$  day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2014.

#### ZMS TECHNOLOGIES.INC.

